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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 4 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Tariff 
Item No. 

32.09.003 

39.02.099 
39.07.398 

40.08.012 
40.14.049 

40.14.049 
40.14.049 
48.21.039 
48.21.039 

59.17.019 
59.17.019 

68.16.009 
68 .16. 009 

69 .14. 009 

73 .40.497 

73 .40.497 

73.40.497 
84 . 10 . 009 

85.01 

85.10.003 
85.12.019 

85.19.001 

85.22.202 
85.22.209 

90.10.049 
90.12.000 

92.11.021 

98.05.029 

Goods 

High temperature insulating varnishes, viz: 
Red Insulating enamel No. 300 . . . . . . 
Isonel 31 Polyester insulating varnish . . . . 

Regulus edge binding tape . . . . . . . . 
Super flow nylon flights, peculiar to use with stock food 

conveyors 
Clicking boards, peculiar to use in making footwear .. 
Element assemblies, peculiar to use in industrial clutches 

and brakes 
Long life clicking press blocks 
Slied-lag pulley traction pads 
Melita filter cones .. 
Punched programme cards, peculiar to use with computer 

controlled machines 
Eimcomet Sector bags complete with Sector Bells .. 
Moudling belts, peculiar to use in bakery dough moulding 

machines 
Carbon packing rings . . . . . . . . 
Chesterton style 375 pure graphite filament packing, braided 

into continuous length 
Ceramic pellets, peculiar to use for spraying on to pump 

parts 
Assembly jigs and fixtures, peculiar to use in the assembly 

of C.K.D. motor vehicles 
Fittings, cable, commonly used in operating boat rudder 

controls 
Wire rope grips to B.S.S. . . . . . . . . 
Avery-Hardoll rotary pumps, peculiar to use in the manu­

facture of petrol vending pumps 
TEFC electric motors, 2 pole, 4 pole, 50 cycle, 400 volts, 

when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making close coupled centrifugal pumps 

Explosion proof hand torches . . . . . . 
Electric heating resistors, peculiar to use in scientific and 

medical apparatus 
Switches exceeding 25 volts, but not exceeding 35 amperes, 

when declared for use in the repair of dental units 
Heathkit metal locators models GD48, GD348 .. 
Ultraviolet bactericidal lamps for killing airborne bacteria, 

commonly used in hospital theatres, laboratories and 
other areas where sterile air is required 

Photographic processors for colour prints 
Microscope projectors when imported by: 

(a) a school, college, or university for use by that school, 
college, or university, and not for resale; or 

(b) an importer, when declared that they are being 
imported for sale only to schools, colleges, or 
universities, and that the said projectors will 
remain the property of the school, college, or 
university, and will not be sold or otherwise dis­
posed of without payment of duty otherwise 
imposed under the Tariff 

Tape-recorders, professional type only, as may be approved: 
Approved: 

Nagra Model IV . . . . 
Nagra Model SN . . . . 

Crayons, chromatic temperature indicating 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I B.P. I 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 1 

I 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Other 
Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 i 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 i 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

List 
No. 

4 
4 
4 
4 

4 
4 

4 
4 

: I 
4 
4 

4 
4 

4 

4 

4 

4 
4 

4 

4 
4 

4 

4 
4 

4 
4 

4 
4 
4 

Effective 

From 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 

To• 

30/6/77 
30/6/77 
31/3/78 

31/12/74 

31/12/74 
31/3/77 

31/12/74 
31/3/76 
31/3/77 
31/3/75 

31/3/78 
31/3/76 

30/6/77 
31/3/78 

30/6/77 

30/6/77 

31/3/76 

31/3/76 
31/3/78 

31/5/75 

30/6/77 
31/3/76 

31/3/78 

30/9/75 
31/3/77 

30/6/78 
30/9/75 

30/9/77 
30/9/77 
31/1/78 

• Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of July 1974. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


