## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 4

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	Ťo*
32.09.003	High temperature insulating varnishes, viz:	Free	Free	Free	10.2			
	Red Insulating enamel No. 300					4	1/7/74	30/6/77
	Isonel 31 Polyester insulating varnish					4	1/7/74	30/6/77
39.02.099	Regulus edge binding tape	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	31/3/78
39.07.398	Super flow nylon flights, peculiar to use with stock food conveyors	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	31/12/74
40.08.012	Clicking boards, peculiar to use in making footwear	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	31/12/74
40.14.049	Element assemblies, peculiar to use in industrial clutches and brakes	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	31/3/77
40.14.049	Long life clicking press blocks	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	31/12/74
40.14.049	Slied-lag pulley traction pads	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	31/3/76
48.21.039	Melita filter cones	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	31/3/77
48.21.039	Punched programme cards, peculiar to use with computer controlled machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	31/3/75
59.17.019	Eimcomet Sector bags complete with Sector Bells	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	31/3/78
59.17.019	Moudling belts, peculiar to use in bakery dough moulding machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	31/3/76
68.16.009	Carbon packing rings	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	30/6/77
68.16.009	Chesterton style 375 pure graphite filament packing, braided into continuous length	Free	Free	Free	10.8	4	1/7/74	31/3/78
69.14.009	Ceramic pellets, peculiar to use for spraying on to pump parts	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	30/6/77
73.40.497	Assembly jigs and fixtures, peculiar to use in the assembly of C.K.D. motor vehicles	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	30/6/77
73.40.497	Fittings, cable, commonly used in operating boat rudder controls	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	31/3/76
73.40.497	Wire rope grips to B.S.S	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	31/3/76
84.10.009	Avery-Hardoll rotary pumps, peculiar to use in the manufacture of petrol vending pumps	Free	Free	Free	10.8	4	1/7/74	31/3/78
85.01	TEFC electric motors, 2 pole, 4 pole, 50 cycle, 400 volts, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making close coupled centrifugal pumps	Free	Free	Free	10.8	4	1/7/74	31/5/75
85.10.003	Explosion proof hand torches	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	30/6/77
85.12.019	Electric heating resistors, peculiar to use in scientific and medical apparatus	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	31/3/76
85.19.001	Switches exceeding 25 volts, but not exceeding 35 amperes, when declared for use in the repair of dental units	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	31/3/78
85.22.202	Heathkit metal locators models GD48, GD348	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	30/9/75
85.22.209	Ultraviolet bactericidal lamps for killing airborne bacteria,	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	31/3/77
05.22.20	commonly used in hospital theatres, laboratories and other areas where sterile air is required						, , .	
90.10.049	Photographic processors for colour prints	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	30/6/78
90.12.000	Microscope projectors when imported by:	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	30/9/75
, , , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	(a) a school, college, or university for use by that school, college, or university, and not for resale; or						_,,,,	,.,
•	(b) an importer, when declared that they are being							
	imported for sale only to schools, colleges, or universities, and that the said projectors will							
	remain the property of the school, college, or							
	university, and will not be sold or otherwise dis- posed of without payment of duty otherwise			:				
	imposed under the Tariff	_	_	_		1	ļ	
92.11.021	Tape-recorders, professional type only, as may be approved:  Approved:	Free	Free	Free	10.2			
	Nagra Model IV					4	1/7/74	30/9/77
	Nagra Model SN	_	_			4	1/7/74	30/9/77
98.05.029	Crayons, chromatic temperature indicating	Free	Free	Free	10.2	4	1/7/74	31/1/78

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.